
Queensland Health 

Queensland Health Rehabilitation Registrar  
location and contact 2026 

 
Site Contact  
 
Cairns Hospital 

 
Dr Wei Qu 
Wei.Qu@health.qld.gov.au  
 

 
Mater Hospital  

 
Dr Phong Nguyen mrphong@hotmail.com  or 
phong.nguyen@mater.org.au  
 

 
Townsville Hospital  
 

 
Carmen Dare TSV-GeriRehab-ESO@health.qld.gov.au 
Dr Paul Chapman Paul.chapman2@health.qld.gov.au  
 

 
Logan Hospital  

 
Dr Leslie Gan 
Leslie.gan@health.qld.gov.au  
 

 
Princess Alexandra Hospital Spinal 
Injuries Unit and Spinal Community  
 

 
Dr Darren Allon 
darren.allon@health.qld.gov.au  
 

 
Princess Alexandra Hospital  
Brain Injury Unit 
 

 
Dr Ryan Bell 
Ryan.Bell@health.qld.gov.au 
 

 
Princess Alexandra In Reach 
Rehabilitation  
 

 
Dr Chau Do: Chau.Do@health.qld.gov.au or  
Dr Claire Panagoda: Claire.Panagoda@health.qld.gov.au 

 
The Prince Charles Hospital 
 

 
Dr Ling Lan 
Ling.lan@health.qld.gov.au  
 

 
Brighton Health Campus  

 
Dr Pallavi Bansal 
Pallavi.Bansal@health.qld.gov.au 
 

 
Gold Coast Health - Gold Coast University 
Hospital  

 
Dr Kelly Dungey 
Kelly.Dungey@health.qld.gov.au 
 

 
Gold Coast Health - Robina Hospital 

 
Dr Kelly Dungey 
Kelly.Dungey@health.qld.gov.au 
 

 
Rockhampton Hospital 

 
Director of Nursing Aged Care Clinical and Rehabilitation  
Helen.Burgess2@health.qld.gov.au 
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Ipswich Hospital  
 

 
Pei Huang  
Pei.huang@health.qld.gov.au 
 

 
 
Greenslopes Hospital 

 
Dr Gillian Nalder  
gillnalder@gmail.com 
Best contact is via Brisbane Rehab  
Ph: 3394 2778 
 

 
Royal Brisbane and Women’s 
Hospital (RBWH) / Surgical Treatment 
and Rehabilitation Services (STARS) 
 

 
Dr Meredith Ogilvie Brown  
meredith.ogilvie-brown@health.qld.gov.au  
 

 
Sunshine Coast University Hospital 
 

 
Dr Elizabeth Grosso Elizabeth.Grosso@health.qld.gov.au  

Dr Kirri Francis kirri.francis@health.qld.gov.au 
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